
MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice 

June 2024.  1 
 

 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA  
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE FOR  

June 2024 
 

1. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/099a 
 Description: Procurement of Information Technology (IT) and Office 

Equipment_ Lot-1. IT Equipment and Accessories 
 Contract Signature Date June 6, 2024 
 Contractor’s Name:  Summit Computer Technology LLC, (Mongolia) 
 Contract Price: US$ 5,026.56 (excluding VAT) 
 Contract End Date: July 4, 2024 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Information Technology (IT) and Accessories 

 
2. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/099b 
 Description: Procurement of Information Technology (IT) and Office 

Equipment_ Lot-2. Server Room Equipment 
 Contract Signature Date: June 6, 2024 
 Contractor’s Name:  Arvis Systems LLC, (Mongolia) 
 Contract Price: US$ 15,995.00 (excluding VAT) 
 Contract End Date: August 30, 2024 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Server Room Equipment 

 
3. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/099c 
 Description: Procurement of Information Technology (IT) and Office 

Equipment_ Lot-3. Portable Air Conditioner 
 Contract Signature Date: June 6, 2024 
 Contractor’s Name:  Tengeriin Els LLC, (Mongolia) 
 Contract Price: MNT 16,740,898.02 (excluding VAT) 
 Contract End Date: July 6, 2024 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Portable Air Conditioner  

 
4. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/037 
 Description: Provision of Cost Recovery Services Technical 

Assistance Services 
 Contract Signature Date: June 11, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name Altantsetseg Batchuluun (Mongolia) 
 Contract End Date: January 11, 2026 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice 

June 2024.  2 
 

 Summary of Contract Scope: Raise awareness and understanding among water sector 
stakeholders; Develop consensus among the relevant 
stakeholders about the importance of consistent data 
collection related to water consumption and expenditures; 
Build significance and validity among social economists, 
statisticians, and social policy experts regarding the 
affordability study results; Maximize the outcomes and 
achievements of the Water Services Regulatory 
Commission (“WSRC”) Technical Assistance (“TA”) 
consultancy through comprehensive advice to MCA-
Mongolia in matters of the WSRC TA.  
 

5. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/038 
 Description: Provision of Program Closeout Consultancy Services for 

MCA-Mongolia 
 Contract Signature Date: June 10, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name Irakli Chkhaidze (Georgia) 
 Contract End Date: July 29, 2026 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Draft and Develop the Program Closure Plan (“PCP”) for 

MCA-Mongolia’s II Compact. 
 
 

6. Reference:  MCA-M/CF/WSSA/CS/03 
 Description: Consulting Service for Long-Term Sludge Management 

Plan and Feasibility Study of Sludge Landfilling and 
Processing 

 Contract Signature Date: June 10, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name Hazen and Sawyer (USA) 
 Contract Price US$ 565,607.00 
 Contract End Date: July 31, 2025 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Develop a feasibility study for a long-term sludge 

management of Ulaanbaatar city in a hierarchical manner 
 
 

 

  


